© 00 N O UL WDN e

W N DN N N N DNDN DN e e el e e e —
BRI IBRBIBINBERININIRIS | DeS > arlx oo

English Uzbek These are all forms of "be". Base 3rd Person Singular Past Past Participle
be bo'l I am happy. 1 be is /am /are | was /were been
have bor You are excited. 2 have has had had
do gilmoq He is ecstatic. 3 do does did done
say ayt She is joyful. 4 say says said said
go ket It is cheerful. 5 go goes went gone
can mumkin We are elated. 6 can can could been able
get olish They are thrilled. 7 get gets got gotten
would bo'lardi 8 would would - —
make qilish 9 make makes made made
know bilish 10 know knows knew known
will bo'ladi 1 will will - -
think o'ylab ko'ring 12 think thinks thought thought
take olish 13 take takes took taken
see garang 14 see sees saw seen
come kel 15 come comes came come
could mumkin 16 could could - —
want istayman 17 want wants wanted wanted
look garang 18 look looks looked looked
use foydalanish 19 use uses used used
find toping 20 find finds found found
give berish 21 give gives gave given
tell ayt 22 tell tells told told
work ish 23 work works worked worked
may mumkin 24 may may — -
should kerak 25 should should — -
call go'ng'iroq qiling 26 call calls called called
try harakat qilib ko'ring 27 try tries tried tried
ask so'rang 28 ask asks asked asked
need kerak 29 need needs needed needed
feel his qilish 30 feel feels felt felt
become bo'lish 31 become becomes became become
leave tark eting 32 leave leaves left left
put qo'yish 33 put puts put put




34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

mean degani
keep ushlab turing
let ruxsat bering
begin boshlanishi
seem tuyuladi
help yordam
talk gapirish
turn burilish
start boshlash
might mumkin
show ko'rsatish
hear eshitish
play o'ynash
run yugur
move harakat
like kabi
live yashash
believe ishon
hold ushlab turing
bring olib keling
happen sodir bo'ladi
must kerak
write yozish
provide ta'minlash
sit o'tirish
stand turish
lose yo'qotish
pay to'lash
meet uchrashish
include o'z ichiga oladi
continue davom eting
set o'rnatish
learn o'rganing
change o'zgartirish

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

mean means meant meant
keep keeps kept kept
let lets let let
begin begins began begun
seem seems seemed seemed
help helps helped helped
talk talks talked talked
turn turns turned turned
start starts started started
might might — -
show shows showed shown
hear hears heard heard
play plays played played
run runs ran run
move moves moved moved
like likes liked liked
live lives lived lived
believe believes believed believed
hold holds held held
bring brings brought brought
happen happens happened happened
must must - —
write writes wrote written
provide provides provided provided
sit sits sat sat
stand stands stood stood
lose loses lost lost
pay pays paid paid
meet meets met met
include includes included included
continue continues continued continued
set sets set set
learn learns learned / learnt|learned / learnt
change changes changed changed




68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

lead go'rg'oshin
understand tushunish
watch tomosha qiling
follow ergash
stop STOP
create yaratish
speak gapirish
read o'qing
allow ruxsat berish
add qo'shish
spend sarflash
grow o'sadi
open ochiq
walk yurish
win g'alaba qozonish
offer taklif
remember eslab qoling
love sevgi
consider ko'rib chiging
appear paydo bo'ladi
buy sotib olish
wait kuting
serve xizmat qilish
die the
send yuborish
expect kutish
build qurish
stay goling
fall tushish
cut kesish
reach erishish
kill o'ldirish
remain goladi
pass o'tish

68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

lead leads led led
understand understands understood understood
watch watches watched watched
follow follows followed followed
stop stops stopped stopped
create creates created created
speak speaks spoke spoken
read reads read read
allow allows allowed allowed
add adds added added
spend spends spent spent
grow grows grew grown
open opens opened opened
walk walks walked walked
win wins won won
offer offers offered offered
remember remembers remembered | remembered
love loves loved loved
consider considers considered considered
appear appears appeared appeared
buy buys bought bought
wait waits waited waited
serve serves served served
die dies died died
send sends sent sent
expect expects expected expected
build builds built built
stay stays stayed stayed
fall falls fell fallen
cut cuts cut cut
reach reaches reached reached
kill kills killed killed
remain remains remained remained
pass passes passed passed




102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

sell sotish
require talab qiladi
report hisobot
decide qaror
pull Torting
return gaytish
explain tushuntiring
hope umid
develop rivojlantirish

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

sell sells sold sold

require requires required required
report reports reported reported
decide decides decided decided

pull pulls pulled pulled
return returns returned returned
explain explains explained explained

hope hopes hoped hoped
develop develops developed developed




