

	<u>English</u>	<u>Uzbek</u>	<u>These are all forms of "be".</u>	<u>Base</u>	<u>3rd Person Singular</u>	<u>Past</u>	<u>Past Participle</u>
1	be	bo'l	I <b>am</b> happy.	1	be	is / am / are	was / were
2	have	bor	You <b>are</b> excited.	2	have	has	had
3	do	qilmoq	He <b>is</b> ecstatic.	3	do	does	did
4	say	ayt	She <b>is</b> joyful.	4	say	says	said
5	go	ket	It <b>is</b> cheerful.	5	go	goes	went
6	can	mumkin	We <b>are</b> elated.	6	can	can	been able
7	get	olish	They <b>are</b> thrilled.	7	get	gets	gotten
8	would	bo'lardi		8	would	would	—
9	make	qilish		9	make	makes	made
10	know	bilish		10	know	knows	known
11	will	bo'ladi		11	will	will	—
12	think	o'ylab ko'ring		12	think	thinks	thought
13	take	olish		13	take	takes	taken
14	see	qarang		14	see	sees	seen
15	come	kel		15	come	comes	come
16	could	mumkin		16	could	could	—
17	want	istayman		17	want	wants	wanted
18	look	qarang		18	look	looks	looked
19	use	foydalinish		19	use	uses	used
20	find	toping		20	find	finds	found
21	give	berish		21	give	gives	given
22	tell	ayt		22	tell	tells	told
23	work	ish		23	work	works	worked
24	may	mumkin		24	may	may	—
25	should	kerak		25	should	should	—
26	call	qo'ng'iroq qiling		26	call	calls	called
27	try	harakat qilib ko'ring		27	try	tries	tried
28	ask	so'rang		28	ask	asks	asked
29	need	kerak		29	need	needs	needed
30	feel	his qilish		30	feel	feels	felt
31	become	bo'lish		31	become	becomes	become
32	leave	tark eting		32	leave	leaves	left
33	put	qo'yish		33	put	puts	put

34	mean	degani
35	keep	ushlab turing
36	let	ruxsat bering
37	begin	boshlanishi
38	seem	tuyuladi
39	help	yordam
40	talk	gapisirish
41	turn	burilish
42	start	boshlash
43	might	mumkin
44	show	ko'rsatish
45	hear	eshitish
46	play	o'ynash
47	run	yugur
48	move	harakat
49	like	kabi
50	live	yashash
51	believe	ishon
52	hold	ushlab turing
53	bring	olib kelung
54	happen	sodir bo'ladi
55	must	kerak
56	write	yozish
57	provide	ta'minlash
58	sit	o'tirish
59	stand	turish
60	lose	yo'qotish
61	pay	to'lash
62	meet	uchrashish
63	include	o'z ichiga oladi
64	continue	davom eting
65	set	o'rnatish
66	learn	o'rganing
67	change	o'zgartirish

34	mean	means	meant	meant
35	keep	keeps	kept	kept
36	let	lets	let	let
37	begin	begins	began	begun
38	seem	seems	seemed	seemed
39	help	helps	helped	helped
40	talk	talks	talked	talked
41	turn	turns	turned	turned
42	start	starts	started	started
43	might	might	—	—
44	show	shows	showed	shown
45	hear	hears	heard	heard
46	play	plays	played	played
47	run	runs	ran	run
48	move	moves	moved	moved
49	like	likes	liked	liked
50	live	lives	lived	lived
51	believe	believes	believed	believed
52	hold	holds	held	held
53	bring	brings	brought	brought
54	happen	happens	happened	happened
55	must	must	—	—
56	write	writes	wrote	written
57	provide	provides	provided	provided
58	sit	sits	sat	sat
59	stand	stands	stood	stood
60	lose	loses	lost	lost
61	pay	pays	paid	paid
62	meet	meets	met	met
63	include	includes	included	included
64	continue	continues	continued	continued
65	set	sets	set	set
66	learn	learns	learned / learnt	learned / learnt
67	change	changes	changed	changed

68	lead	qo'rg'oshin
69	understand	tushunish
70	watch	tomosha qiling
71	follow	ergash
72	stop	STOP
73	create	yaratish
74	speak	gapisirish
75	read	o'qing
76	allow	ruxsat berish
77	add	qo'shish
78	spend	sarflash
79	grow	o'sadi
80	open	ochiq
81	walk	yurish
82	win	g'alaba qozonish
83	offer	taklif
84	remember	eslab qoling
85	love	sevgi
86	consider	ko'rib chiqing
87	appear	paydo bo'ladi
88	buy	sotib olish
89	wait	kuting
90	serve	xizmat qilish
91	die	the
92	send	yuborish
93	expect	kutish
94	build	qurish
95	stay	qoling
96	fall	tushish
97	cut	kesish
98	reach	erishish
99	kill	o'ldirish
100	remain	qoladi
101	pass	o'tish

68	lead	leads	led	led
69	understand	understands	understood	understood
70	watch	watches	watched	watched
71	follow	follows	followed	followed
72	stop	stops	stopped	stopped
73	create	creates	created	created
74	speak	speaks	spoke	spoken
75	read	reads	read	read
76	allow	allows	allowed	allowed
77	add	adds	added	added
78	spend	spends	spent	spent
79	grow	grows	grew	grown
80	open	opens	opened	opened
81	walk	walks	walked	walked
82	win	wins	won	won
83	offer	offers	offered	offered
84	remember	remembers	remembered	remembered
85	love	loves	loved	loved
86	consider	considers	considered	considered
87	appear	appears	appeared	appeared
88	buy	buys	bought	bought
89	wait	waits	waited	waited
90	serve	serves	served	served
91	die	dies	died	died
92	send	sends	sent	sent
93	expect	expects	expected	expected
94	build	builds	built	built
95	stay	stays	stayed	stayed
96	fall	falls	fell	fallen
97	cut	cuts	cut	cut
98	reach	reaches	reached	reached
99	kill	kills	killed	killed
100	remain	remains	remained	remained
101	pass	passes	passed	passed

102	sell	sotish
103	require	talab qiladi
104	report	hisobot
105	decide	qaror
106	pull	Torting
107	return	qaytish
108	explain	tushuntiring
109	hope	umid
110	develop	rivojlantirish

102	sell	sells	sold	sold
103	require	requires	required	required
104	report	reports	reported	reported
105	decide	decides	decided	decided
106	pull	pulls	pulled	pulled
107	return	returns	returned	returned
108	explain	explains	explained	explained
109	hope	hopes	hoped	hoped
110	develop	develops	developed	developed